Senate File 494

H-1217

- Amend Senate File 494, as amended, passed, and reprinted by 2 the Senate, as follows:
- 3 l. Page 1, after line 17 by inserting:
- 4 <5. "Household" means the household concept as described in
- 5 7 C.F.R. §273.1. The department shall not require an applicant
- 6 to include as a member of the applicant's household, a person
- 7 residing with the applicant who is not otherwise considered a
- 8 member of the applicant's household pursuant to federal law,
- 9 including pursuant to 7 C.F.R. §273.1(b)(1), who buys and
- 10 prepares the majority of that person's meals separately.>
- 2. Page 1, line 18, by striking <5.> and inserting <6.>
- 3. Page 1, line 23, by striking <6.> and inserting <7.>
- 4. Page 1, line 29, by striking <7.> and inserting <8.>
- 14 5. Page 1, line 31, by striking <8.> and inserting <9.>

TUREK of Pottawattamie